## OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

## MARCH 2024 BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Oshtemo Charter Township Board of Review for 2024 will be held at the Oshtemo Charter Township Hall, 7275 West Main Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009 on the following dates:

Tuesday	March 5, 2024	from 10 a.m 11 a.m.	Organizational Meeting
Monday	March 11, 2024	from 9 a.m 12 p.m.	Appeal Hearing
Monday	March 11, 2024	from 1 p.m. – 4 p.m.	Appeal Hearing
Tuesday	March 12, 2024	from 1 p.m 4 p.m.	Appeal Hearing
Tuesday	March 12, 2024	from 6 p.m 9 p.m.	Appeal Hearing
Wednesday	March 13, 2024	from 1 p.m 4 p.m.	Appeal Hearing
Thursday	March 14, 2024	from 9 a.m. – 12 p.m.	Appeal Hearing

The Board of Review will meet as many more days as deemed necessary to hear questions, protests, and to equalize the 2024 Assessments. By board resolution residents are able to protest by letter, provided the protest letter is received prior to March 8, 2024, by 1 p.m.

The tentative ratios and the estimated multipliers for each class of real property and personal property for 2024 are as follows:

Agricultural	1.00603	49.70%
Residential	1.11656	44.78%
Commercial	1.09409	45.70%
Industrial	1.15048	43.46%
Personal Property	1.00000	50.00%

Oshtemo Charter Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) days' notice to the Oshtemo Charter Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact Oshtemo Charter Township by writing or calling the Township.

**Board of Review Members:** Fred Gould, Katherine Gelling, and Harry Jachym. Cheri Bell, Supervisor and Secretary of Board of Review

OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP By: Kristine Biddle, Assessor 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009 (269) 216-5225